

February 12, 1997

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 Qualifications Section

RE: LR Graphics, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above-referenced matter, enclosed you will find Articles of Incorporation, in duplicate, one original and one copy. Please file the articles accordingly, and return a conformed copy to this office in the enclosed stamped, selfaddressed envelope. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$122.50 for the filing fee.

Should you have any questions or problems with the enclosed, please immediately contact the undersigned at (407) 238-2232.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Anna M. DiRocco, CLA Legal Administration Manger

сЛ

100002089491 - - 0

·02/17/97--01095--009 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

/amd enclosures

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF**

# LR GRAPHICS, INC.

FILED 97 FEB 17 PM 2: 54

SECRETARY OF STATI

# **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of this Corporation shall be LR GRAPHICS, INC.

#### ARTICLE II - DURATION

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of the filing of the Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State.

#### **ARTICLE III - PURPOSE**

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the corporation laws of the State of Florida.

# **ARTICLE IV - STOCK**

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is 1000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01.

### **ARTICLE V - ADDRESS**

The initial address of the principal place of business of this Corporation is 1513 Rusty Circle, Port Orange, Florida 32119. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address in Florida.

#### **ARTICLE VI - DIRECTORS**

This Corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be changed from time to time as set forth in the bylaws. The name and address of the initial directors who will serve until the first annual meeting of shareholders of the corporation or until their successors are duly elected and qualified are:

Name Stephen J. Rumnock

Louise A. Rumnock

Address 1513 Rusty Circle Port Orange, Florida 32119

1513 Rusty Circle Port Orange, Florida 32119

# **ARTICLE VII - SUBSCRIBERS**

97 FEB 17 PH 2:54 The incorporator of this corporation is Louise A. Rumnock, 1513 Rusty Circle, Port STATE TALEAHASSEE FEORIDA Orange, Florida 32119.

# **ARTICLE VIII - OFFICERS**

The officers of this corporation shall be President, Secretary and Treasurer. They shall be elected by the Board of Directors.

### **ARTICLE IX - REGISTERED AGENT**

The initial registered agent and registered agent's address for service of process for this Corporation is:

Name Louise A. Rumnock

state of Florida county of volusia

signed before me this 10th day of february, 1997.

Karen m. Lopy

Address 1513 Rusty Circle Port Orange, Florida 32119

#### **ARTICLE X - AMENDMENTS**

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner set forth in the bylaws of this Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this 10 day of February, 1997.

wie A. Kunnesch

FILED

Louise A. Rumnock

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, Louise A, Rumnock, hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for LR GRAPHICS, INC., this 10th day of Teb many, 1997.

1. Kunnet

Louise A. Rumnock



KAREN MLOPEZ fy Commission CC310860 ua. 28. 1987 ud hu Al